
Exit 11 Toll Plaza Removal $577,724.50Amount:

Awarded To: BUSBY CONSTRUCTION CO., 
INC.
71 ROUTE 111
ATKINSON, NH 03811

HillsboroughLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: August 13, 2020, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

December 18, 2020COMPLETION DATE:

MERRIMACK

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41727

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

41727

MERRIMACK

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
BUSBY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

71 ROUTE 111, ATKINSON NH 03811
$577,724.50 A

AUDLEY, R. S., INC.
1113 ROUTE 3A, BOW NH 03304-4025

$582,234.50 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E BUSBY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
71 ROUTE 111

ATKINSON, NH 03811

AUDLEY, R. S., INC.
1113 ROUTE 3A

BOW, NH 03304-4025

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

41727

MERRIMACK

Items

403.1109
 

TON
 

HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, 
HIGH STRENGTH 

$47,343.00
 

$73,400.00
 

$150.00
 

$55,050.00
 

$129.00
 

367.00
 

$200.00
 

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $3,875.00$6,250.00 $250.00 $6,250.00 $155.0025.00 $250.00

403.6 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $2,545.00$5,090.00 $1.50 $3,817.50 $1.002,545.00 $2.00

403.919
 

TON
 

HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" HIGH 
STRENGTH BASE COURSE 

$7,260.00
 

$16,500.00
 

$350.00
 

$23,100.00
 

$110.00
 

66.00
 

$250.00
 

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $3,200.00$1,280.00 $30.00 $3,840.00 $25.00128.00 $10.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $2,904.00$2,640.00 $30.00 $3,960.00 $22.00132.00 $20.00

520.0201 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS $48,000.00$15,600.00 $1,300.00 $15,600.00 $4,000.0012.00 $1,300.00

538.6
 

SY
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE 
METHOD (F) 

$22,712.50
 

$28,750.00
 

$22.00
 

$25,300.00
 

$19.75
 

1,150.00
 

$25.00
 

544.2 LBREINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F) $13,815.00$11,052.00 $4.00 $11,052.00 $5.002,763.00 $4.00

604.4
 

LF
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP 
INLET 

$4,200.00
 

$3,030.00
 

$500.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$700.00
 

6.00
 

$505.00
 

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $26,000.00$14,560.00 $29.00 $15,080.00 $50.00520.00 $28.00

606.9522
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2 

$12,000.00
 

$5,500.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$6,000.00
 

2.00
 

$2,750.00
 

609.5 LFRESET GRANITE CURB $2,500.00$11,250.00 $20.00 $5,000.00 $10.00250.00 $45.00

609.811 LFBITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL) $2,400.00$2,200.00 $22.00 $4,400.00 $12.00200.00 $11.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $10,000.00$10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.0010,000.00 $1.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $5,000.00$28,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $28,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $10,000.00$8,600.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $5,000.002.00 $4,300.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 $8,500.00$15,159.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $8,500.001.00 $15,159.00

632.911 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER $1,980.00$1,650.00 $3.75 $2,475.00 $3.00660.00 $2.50

670.56
 

U
 

TOLL PLAZA FACILITY MODIFICATION/DEMOLITION 
AND RESTORATION 

$221,000.00
 

$185,000.00
 

$255,600.00
 

$255,600.00
 

$221,000.00
 

1.00
 

$185,000.00
 

692. UMOBILIZATION $62,000.00$45,000.00 $35,500.00 $35,500.00 $62,000.001.00 $45,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.11
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

50,000.00
 

$1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E BUSBY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
71 ROUTE 111

ATKINSON, NH 03811

AUDLEY, R. S., INC.
1113 ROUTE 3A

BOW, NH 03304-4025

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

41727

MERRIMACK

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $10,000.00$10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.0010,000.00 $1.00

$555,511.00  $577,724.50  $582,234.50Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $555,511.00  $577,724.50  $582,234.50
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

41727

MERRIMACK

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

403.1109
 

HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE 
METHOD, 
HIGH STRENGTH 

TON
 

367.00
 

$55,050.00
 

$200.00
 

$73,400.00
 

($18,350.00)
 

$150.00
 

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 25.00 $6,250.00 $250.00 $6,250.00 $0.00$250.00

403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 2,545.00 $3,817.50 $2.00 $5,090.00 ($1,272.50)$1.50

403.919
 

HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" 
HIGH 
STRENGTH BASE COURSE 

TON
 

66.00
 

$23,100.00
 

$250.00
 

$16,500.00
 

$6,600.00
 

$350.00
 

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 128.00 $3,840.00 $10.00 $1,280.00 $2,560.00$30.00

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 132.00 $3,960.00 $20.00 $2,640.00 $1,320.00$30.00

520.0201 CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS CY 12.00 $15,600.00 $1,300.00 $15,600.00 $0.00$1,300.00

538.6
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - 
MACHINE 
METHOD (F) 

SY
 

1,150.00
 

$25,300.00
 

$25.00
 

$28,750.00
 

($3,450.00)
 

$22.00
 

544.2 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F) LB 2,763.00 $11,052.00 $4.00 $11,052.00 $0.00$4.00

604.4
 

RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN 
& DROP 
INLET 

LF
 

6.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$505.00
 

$3,030.00
 

($30.00)
 

$500.00
 

606.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR 
TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 520.00 $15,080.00 $28.00 $14,560.00 $520.00$29.00

606.9522
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2 

U
 

2.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$2,750.00
 

$5,500.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$5,000.00
 

609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 250.00 $5,000.00 $45.00 $11,250.00 ($6,250.00)$20.00

609.811 BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL) LF 200.00 $4,400.00 $11.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00$22.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

41727

MERRIMACK

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00$1.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $15,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 ($13,000.00)$15,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 2.00 $4,200.00 $4,300.00 $8,600.00 ($4,400.00)$2,100.00

619.63 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 
TEST LEVEL 3 U 1.00 $4,500.00 $15,159.00 $15,159.00 ($10,659.00)$4,500.00

632.911 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE 
& UNDER LF 660.00 $2,475.00 $2.50 $1,650.00 $825.00$3.75

670.56
 

TOLL PLAZA FACILITY 
MODIFICATION/DEMOLITION 
AND RESTORATION 

U
 

1.00
 

$255,600.00
 

$185,000.00
 

$185,000.00
 

$70,600.00
 

$255,600.00
 

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $35,500.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 ($9,500.00)$35,500.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.11
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$
 

50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $577,724.50 $555,511.00 $22,213.50
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